

AFFILIATE PROGRAM TERMS OF AGREEMENT

This Affiliate Program Agreement ("Agreement") is entered into by and between **Geoshield**, **Inc.**, hereinafter referred to as the "Company," and the individual or entity participating in the Company's affiliate program, hereinafter referred to as the "Affiliate."

1. Enrollment in the Affiliate Program

By enrolling in the Company's Affiliate Program, the Affiliate agrees to comply with and be bound by the terms and conditions set forth in this Agreement.

2. Affiliate Responsibilities

- 2.1 The Affiliate agrees to purchase a GEOSHIELD Sleep mat at full price.
- 2.2 The Affiliate shall promote the Company's products/services in a lawful and ethical manner using the information/messaging provided on the company's website.
- 2.3 The Affiliate shall not engage in any deceptive or misleading marketing practices.
- 2.4 The Affiliate is responsible for ensuring that their affiliate links are properly formatted and functioning.

3. Commissions

- 3.1 The Company agrees to pay the Affiliate a 10% commission for qualified sales generated through the Affiliate's unique affiliate link.
- 3.2 Commissions will be paid quarterly according to the payment schedule outlined by the Company.

4. Limitation of Liability

- 4.1 The Company shall not be responsible for any third-party claims arising from the Affiliate's marketing activities or the promotion of the Company's products/services.
- 4.2 The Affiliate agrees to indemnify and hold the Company harmless against any claims, damages, losses, or expenses (including legal fees) arising from the Affiliate's actions.

5. Termination

- 5.1 Either party may terminate this Agreement at any time, with or without cause, by providing written notice to the other party.
- 5.2 Upon termination, the Affiliate shall immediately cease all marketing activities related to the Company's products/services.

6. Confidentiality

- 6.1 The Affiliate agrees to keep confidential any proprietary information provided by the Company.
- 6.2 The confidentiality obligations shall survive the termination of this Agreement.

7. Governing Law

This Agreement shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of [Your Jurisdiction].

8. Miscellaneous

- 8.1 This Agreement constitutes the entire understanding between the parties and supersedes all prior agreements, whether oral or written.
- 8.2 Amendments to this Agreement must be made in writing and signed by both parties.

9. Contact Information

Any notices or communications required under this Agreement shall be sent to the parties' respective contact information provided in the enrollment process.

By enrolling in the Company's Affiliate Program, the Affiliate acknowledges that they have read, understood, and agree to be bound by the terms and conditions of this Agreement.